
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-8
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Manitoba

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 1,268,915 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 1,265,015 1,743 -1,256 3,413 2,157 3,900 0.31
April to June 1,260,919 1,531 -1,630 4,195 2,565 4,096 0.32
January to March 1,257,951 949 -796 2,815 2,019 2,968 0.24

2012
October to December 1,254,245 1,280 -555 2,981 2,426 3,706 0.30
July to September 1,250,032 1,701 -1,240 3,752 2,512 4,213 0.34
April to June 1,245,550 1,516 -1,181 4,147 2,966 4,482 0.36
January to March 1,242,229 947 -755 3,129 2,374 3,321 0.27

2011
October to December 1,238,264 1,269 -853 3,549 2,696 3,965 0.32
July to September 1,233,728 1,679 -1,423 4,280 2,857 4,536 0.37

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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